Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS	3 ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Hideki Arikai (02/04/2013) and Kentaro Jojiki (02/04/2013)	Name: Suzuki Motor Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	300, Takatsuka-cho Minami-ku
Execution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name	Hamamatsu-shi Shizuoka-ken
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	JAPAN
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/847,738	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Keith E. Gilman LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Alty. Dkt.: Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	
Phone Number: 908-654-5000	
Fax Number: 908-654-7866 Email Address: ataylor@idlkm.com	Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Laurence Chang
9. Signature:	Authorized User Name Laurence Cheng
/Laurence Cheng/ Signature	June 4, 2013
Laurence Cheng - 70,771	Date Total number of pages last disease.
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover aheet, ettachments, and documents:

PATENT-1.DOCX

REEL: 030617 FRAME: 0639

- 1	n	3	v	L
	11		Κ	1

ACCIONISTANT OF LIPE	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	OKUYAM 3.0-078
Whereas, I, Hideki ARIKAI	
c/o Suzuki Motor Corporation, 300, Takatsuka-cho, N Japan	Minamî-ku, Hamamatsu-shî, Shizuoka-ken,
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new ar	nd useful improvements in
SURROUNDING STRUCTURE OF DOOR HOLDIN	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pa Application Number 13/847,738	stent was filed on 3/20/2013
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was executed by me on
for which an International Application was filed on	, as
, designating the United State	BS.
und	
Whereas, Suzuki Motor Corporation	
corporation of Japan herein referred to as "assignee" whose m	ailing address is
300, Takatsuka-cho, Minami-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shiz	woka-ken Janan
Gestrous of accounted the entire fight title and interest in the	ame;
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assigned the entire right, title and interest for the United Statest vention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all originations and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United invention, including without limitation all applications and a	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to se s of America and all other countries in and to se ginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss inited States of America and all other countries.
OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I ssignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States vention and the aforesaid utility natent englication and all edited.	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to see of America and all other countries in and to seginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss inited States of America and all other countries, atents for said invention claiming priority or beney, and including the right to claim such priority greby authorized and requested to issue all pater prein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without all, continuation, reissue and other applications to of to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate derigned respecting said improvements, whenever the said in the said applications or patern oaths, and to do generally everything necessary in paternt protection for said improvements in a and paid by said assignee.
OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I signee the entire right, title and interest for the United States vention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all originations and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United invention, including without limitation all applications and post the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treat anefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is he asaid improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee he are undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs an other remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division atters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undeputed to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed by become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain untries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borned to do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deep plication when known. FEB. —4, 2013	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to see of America and all other countries in and to see ginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss inited States of America and all other countries, atents for said invention claiming priority or benegy, and including the right to claim such priority greby authorized and requested to issue all pater prein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without all, continuation, reissue and other applications to of to said assignee or its assigns, to communical dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever things in which any of said applications or patent oaths, and to do generally everything necessary in patent protection for said improvements in a and paid by said assignee.
OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, is signee the entire right, title and interest for the United States vention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all originations and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United invention, including without limitation all applications and positions and positions and positions and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is he assid improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee he and undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs another remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division afters Patent on said improvements and all assignments theresaid assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed by become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain untries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borned to hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deep plication when known. FEB. —4, 2013 Date	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to see of America and all other countries in and to segmal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss linited States of America and all other countries, atents for said invention claiming priority or benery, and including the right to claim such priority preby authorized and requested to issue all pater arein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without assigns do hereby agree and covenant without continuation, reissue and other applications to for said assignee or its assigns, to communical ersigned respecting said improvements, whenever the said assignee of a said applications or patent oaths, and to do generally everything necessary in patent protection for said improvements in a and paid by said assignee.
OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, is signee the entire right, title and interest for the United States vention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all originations and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United invention, including without limitation all applications and positions and positions and positions and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is he assid improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee he and undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs another remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division afters Patent on said improvements and all assignments theresaid assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed by become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain untries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borned to hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deep plication when known. FEB. —4, 2013 Date	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to see of America and all other countries in and to segmal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss inited States of America and all other countries, atents for said invention claiming priority or benegy, and including the right to claim such priority preby authorized and requested to issue all pater arein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without all, continuation, reissue and other applications to of to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate derigned respecting said improvements, whenever the said assigneed respecting said improvements, whenever the said to do generally everything necessary in patent protection for said improvements in a land paid by said assignee. Audebi Quibai
OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I signee the entire right, title and interest for the United States vention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all originations and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United invention, including without limitation all applications and post the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treat anefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is he asaid improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee he are undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs an other remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division atters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undeputed to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed by become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain untries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borned to do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deep plication when known. FEB. —4, 2013	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to see of America and all other countries in and to see ginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss inited States of America and all other countries, atents for said invention claiming priority or benegy, and including the right to claim such priority proby authorized and requested to issue all pater arein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without all, continuation, reissue and other applications to of to said assignee or its assigns, to communical ersigned respecting said improvements, whenever the said assigns and to do generally everything necessary in patent protection for said improvements in a and paid by said assignee. Audebi Quibai Audebi Quibai
OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, is signee the entire right, title and interest for the United States vention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all originations and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United invention, including without limitation all applications and plate in the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treat an enefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is he assid improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee he are undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs another remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division atters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed by become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful if assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain untries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borned of do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deep plication when known. FEB4, 2013 Date Witness	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to see of America and all other countries in and to see ginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss inited States of America and all other countries, atents for said invention claiming priority or benegy, and including the right to claim such priority proby authorized and requested to issue all pater arein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without all, continuation, reissue and other applications to of to said assignee or its assigns, to communical ersigned respecting said improvements, whenever the said assigns and to do generally everything necessary in patent protection for said improvements in a and paid by said assignee. Audebi Quibai Audebi Quibai
OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, is signee the entire right, title and interest for the United States vention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all originations and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United invention, including without limitation all applications and polications and polications and polication pursuant to any law or treat the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treat said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignes he is undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs another remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division afters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed by become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful if assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain untries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borned of the hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deep plication when known. FEB4, 2013 Date	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to see of America and all other countries in and to see ginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss inited States of America and all other countries, attents for said invention claiming priority or benefit, and including the right to claim such priority prepared and requested to issue all pater arein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without all, continuation, reissue and other applications of the said assigns, to communicate derigned respecting said improvements, whenever things in which any of said applications or patent patent protection for said improvements in a patent protection for said improvements in a and paid by said assignee. Audebi Quibai

PATENT REEL: 030617 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 06/04/2013

-	ŧ	1/	L
11	L	ĸ	1

ACCIONINATION	former PTO/SR/15 /8-00) Modified
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) OKUYAM 3.0-078
Whereas, I, Kentaro JOJIKI	
c/o Suzuki Motor Corporation, 300, Takatsuka-cho, Japan	Minami-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shimoka kan
hereafter referred to as assigner, have invested	on one one of the
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new a SURROUNDING STRUCTURE OF DOOR HOLDIN	nd useful improvements in
for which an application for a United States Letters Pa	G MECHANISM
- + Principor Multiper 13/04/,/36	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	
for which an International Application was filed on	. 43
And , designating the United State	es.
Whereas, Suzuki Motor Corporation	
corporation of Japan herein referred to be "coning."	ailing address is
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame:
s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I a ssignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States evention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original inventions and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United invention, including without limitation all applications and patents application pursuant to any law or treaty and improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee her audersigned for me and my legal representatives, here and	pinal, divisional, continuation, substitute or relssuanted States of America and all other countries, faterits for said invention claiming priority or benefit, and including the right to claim such priority of the property authorized and requested to issue all patenties.
pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United invention, including without limitation all applications and patents and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here a said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and their remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional atters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereo said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain untries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne a	pinal, divisional, continuation, substitute or relast nited States of America and all other countries, that attents for said invention claiming priority or beneficially and including the right to claim such priority reby authorized and requested to issue all patentein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and assigns do hereby agree and covernant without, continuation, reissue and other applications for the said assignee or its assigns, to communicate for said assignee or its assigns, to communicate from the said assignee or its applications or patentials, and to do generally everything necessary to patent protection for said improvements in a land paid by said assignee.
pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United invention, including without limitation all applications and patents and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is her a said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and other remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional effects Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereously assignee or its representatives all facts known to the underguested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of assignee its suggestion.	pinal, divisional, continuation, substitute or relast nited States of America and all other countries, that attents for said invention claiming priority or beneficially and including the right to claim such priority reby authorized and requested to issue all patentein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and assigns do hereby agree and covernant without, continuation, reissue and other applications for the said assignee or its assigns, to communicate for said assignee or its assigns, to communicate from the said assignee or its applications or patentials, and to do generally everything necessary to patent protection for said improvements in a land paid by said assignee.
pelications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United invention, including without limitation all applications and patents and the application pursuant to any law or treaty anefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is her assid improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and their remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional of their patent on said improvements and all assignments thereous said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersuce to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain untries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed offication when known.	pinal, divisional, continuation, substitute or relast nited States of America and all other countries, that attents for said invention claiming priority or beneficially and including the right to claim such priority reby authorized and requested to issue all patentein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and assigns do hereby agree and covernant without, continuation, reissue and other applications for the said assignee or its assigns, to communicate for said assignee or its assigns, to communicate from the said assignee or its applications or patentials, and to do generally everything necessary to patent protection for said improvements in a land paid by said assignee.
perfications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United invention, including without limitation all applications and patents and the application pursuant to any law or treaty enefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here as a said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and other remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional atters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereous said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under successed, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain untries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed officiation when known.	pinal, divisional, continuation, substitute or relational divisional, continuation, substitute or relationated States of America and all other countries, the atents for said invention claiming priority or beneficially and including the right to claim such priority and assigns do hereby agree and covernant without assigns do hereby agree and covernant without also continuation, reissue and other applications for to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate resigned respecting said improvements, whenever in the said assignee and to do generally everything necessary to patent protection for said improvements in a land paid by said assignee. The filing date and application number of said functions.
perfications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United invention, including without limitation all applications and patents and the application pursuant to any law or treaty and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here as a said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and their remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional exters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereous said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersucested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain untries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed offication when known. FEB4, 2013 Date	pinal, divisional, continuation, substitute or relast nited States of America and all other countries, faterits for said invention claimling priority or beneficially and including the right to claim such priority or beneficially authorized and requested to issue all patents as assignee of the entire interest therein; and assigns do hereby agree and coverant without assigns do hereby agree and coverant without assigns do hereby agree and coverant without assignee or its assigns, to communicate resigned respecting said improvements, whenever in the interest in all assignee or patents and to do generally everything necessary for patent protection for said improvements in all and paid by said assignee. The filing date and application number of said fundaments of the filing date and application number of said fundaments.
peplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United invention, including without limitation all applications and patents and the application pursuant to any law or treaty anefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is her asaid improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee her and undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and their remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional stars Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereous said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersucested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain untries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed offication when known. FEB4, 2013 Date Notio Yamada	pinal, divisional, continuation, substitute or relssinated States of America and all other countries, the atents for said invention claiming priority or beneficially and including the right to claim such priority by authorized and requested to issue all patenterin, as assignee of the entire interest therein; are assigned to hereby agree and covernant without assigns do hereby agree and covernant without assigns do hereby agree and covernant without assigned respecting said improvements, whenever in the said assignee or its assigns, to communicate resigned respecting said improvements, whenever in the said assignee or patent patent protection for said applications or patent patent protection for said improvements in a land paid by said assignee. The filing date and application number of said Admittance of Said Admittan
peplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United invention, including without limitation all applications and patents and the application pursuant to any law or treaty anefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is her asaid improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee her and undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and their remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional stars Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereous said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersucested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain untries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed offication when known. FEB4, 2013 Date Notio Yamada	pinal, divisional, continuation, substitute or relssinated States of America and all other countries, the atents for said invention claiming priority or beneficially and including the right to claim such priority by authorized and requested to issue all patenterin, as assignee of the entire interest therein; are assigned to hereby agree and covernant without assigns do hereby agree and covernant without assigns do hereby agree and covernant without assigned respecting said improvements, whenever in the said assignee or its assigns, to communicate resigned respecting said improvements, whenever in the said assignee or patent patent protection for said applications or patent patent protection for said improvements in a land paid by said assignee. The filing date and application number of said Admittance of Said Admittan

PATENT

REEL: 030617 FRAME: 0641